2024 School Board Meeting Dates

All School Board meetings will be held at the Scott County Career and Technical
Center, 387 Broadwater Avenue, Gate City VA 24251-unless otherwise noted or
changed by notification to the public.

January 4, 2024 (Thursday)
February 6, 2024 (Tuesday)
March 5, 2024 (Tuesday)

April 9, 2024 (Tuesday)

May 7, 2024 (Tuesday)

June 4, 2024 (Tuesday)
Budget Close-Out Meeting to be voted on in June (tentatively June 27, 2024)
July 9, 2024 (Tuesday)

August 6, 2024 (Tuesday)
September 5, 2024 (Thursday)
October 1, 2024 (Tuesday)
November 7, 2024 (Thursday)
December 3, 2024 (Tuesday)

January 7, 2025 (Tuesday) Organizational Meeting



